S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34891/2014

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA

SIMI S.NATH AND ORS Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 5882/2015 (With Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Shankar Panicker, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of all the four respondents in both the ${\tt SLPs}$ is

still awaited.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner also need to file the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 16.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.03.11

10:31:34 IST

Reason: