## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34891/2014

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SIMI S.NATH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5882/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10876/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 16/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Shankar P., Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service of all four respondents in SLP(C) Nos.34891/2014 and 5882/2015 is still awaited. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Reegan S. Bel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate-on-record has appeared on behalf of the State of Kerala. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within respective stipulated time period. The said counsel has also appeared in SLP(C) No.10876/2015 on behalf of State of Kerala itself. Remaining two respondents in the later petition are yet to be served with the notice. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the spare copies for the purpose.

List again on 23.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar