SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34891/2014

INDIA

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMI S.NATH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 5882/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10876/2015 (With Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Reegan S Bel, Adv. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.34891/2014

Respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 are yet to be served. Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect

service. Be taken within three weeks time. Notices thereafter Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.25
be issued.
12:19:17 IST
Reason:

Counter affidavit of respondent no.2 is awaited. Be

filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Item No.65

SLP(C) NO.9

This is a 1

SLP(C) NO.5882/2015

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010018052015/truecopy/order-15.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Among four respondents, counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

For respondent nos. 1 and 4, 1d. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.10876/2015

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 has not been filed despite the undertaking. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks time and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 29.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar