www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34891/2014

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMI S.NATH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5882/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10876/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 29/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinod Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Reegan S Bel,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.34891/2014

Service report of respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 is awaited.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 has not been filed. The ld. Counsel has requested some more time but perusal of the order dt.23.7.2015 shows that time stipulated to file the same by respondent no.2 has already expired. It already was the warning of last opportunity for him. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.64

SLP(C) NO.5882/2015

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have failed to file counter affidavit despite the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Service upon respondent no.1 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service report of respondent no.4 is still awaited.

SLP(C) NO.10876/2015

Vakalatnama on behalf of both respondents has not been filed despite the undertaking given by the ld. Counsel, Mr Jogy Scaria.

List again on 4.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar